City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency (Authority) Direction 2020

Notifiable instrument NI2020–213

made under the

City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency Act 2017, s 11 (Ministerial directions to authority)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *City Renewal Authority and Suburban Land Agency* (*Authority*) *Direction 2020*.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 3 April 2020.

3 Direction

I direct the City Renewal Authority to defer receiving payment for the sale of the following blocks of land to the Australian National University until 3 April 2021:

- (a) block 8 section 30 City;
- (b) block 8 section 4 City.

4 Expiry

This instrument expires on 4 April 2021.

Andrew Barr MLA Chief Minister 3 April 2020